A/D 581 -40

10/478700

## DT15 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 9 DEC 2003

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	07-28-2	004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMI U.S. Patent and Trademark
,			Attorney Docket No. 02-104-7
To the honorable Commission	102800	349	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	• ~ -		
(1) Akira MARUYAMA (2) Keisuke KANAZAWA		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
		Name: ASMO CO., LTD.	
	,	Internal Ad	ddress:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment		Street Add	dress: 390 Umeda
		<u> </u>	Kosai-city, Shizuoka-pre
			431-0493 JAPAN
Other		City	State:Zip:
Execution Dates: (1)-(2): November 5, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X	
Application number(s) or patent nur     If this document is being filed together wi	• •	execution date o	Month Day f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05
	• •	B. Patent I	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many party.	Additional numbers att	B. Patent I	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)
If this document is being filed together wind A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers att	B. Patent I tached? Yes 6. Total numb involved:	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  X No
If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s)      Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be many party.	Additional numbers att	B. Patent I tached? Yes 6. Total numb involved:	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  S X No  ner of applications and patents  37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name: David G. Posz	Additional numbers att	B. Patent I tached? Yes  6. Total numb involved:  7. Total fee (3	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  S
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name: David G. Posz	Additional numbers attn correspondence illed:	B. Patent I tached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3  X Enclo	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  S X No  ner of applications and patents  37 CFR 3.41)\$  40  psed
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name: David G. Posz  Internal Address:	Additional numbers attention correspondence illed:	B. Patent I tached? Yes 6. Total numb involved: 7. Total fee (3  X Enclo	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  EX No  Per of applications and patents  37 CFR 3.41)\$  40  Dised  Dirized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:  David G. Posz  Internal Address:  Street Address:  Posz & Bethard	Additional numbers attention correspondence illed:	B. Patent I tached? Yes  6. Total numb involved:  7. Total fee (3  X Enclo X Autho  8. Deposit acc	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  S
Street Address:  Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma  Name:  David G. Posz  Internal Address:  Street Address:  11250 Roger Bacor  City: Reston State:  VA	Additional numbers attornation of the Additional numbers attornation correspondence alled:  ds. PLC  Drive, Suite 10  Zip:20190	B. Patent I tached? Yes  6. Total numb involved:  7. Total fee (3  X Enclo X Autho  8. Deposit acc	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  S
Street Address: Posz & Bethard  11250 Roger Bacor  City: Reston State: VA  A. Patent Application No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma Name:  David G. Posz  Street Address: VA	Additional numbers attent correspondence illed:  ds, PLC n Drive, Suite 10  Zip: 20190  DO NOT USE	B. Patent I tached? Yes  6. Total numb involved:  7. Total fee (3  X Enclo  X Author  8. Deposit acc  (Attach duplicate	f the application is: (1)-(2) 11 05  No.(s)  S

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

POSZ & BETHARDS, PLC (63-02-091)

Quorney Docket No. 2-104-TN

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASMO CO., LTD., 390, UMEDA, KOSAI-CITY, SHIZUOKA-PREF., 431-0493 JAPAN				
as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, to certain inventions known as				
WASHER	NOZZLE AND WASHER APPA	HATUS		
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the United States ex	ecuted		
(A) X on even date herewith on (C) as U.S. Application Serial				
(C) as U.S. Application Serial I	No filed on			
as well as any and all continuations, Letters Patent, and all Letters Pate authorize(s) and request(s) the Unite said Letters Patent to said Assignee.	nt that may be granted there	for. The undersigned hereby		
The undersigned agree(s), when requacts which may be necessary for s vesting title thereto in said Assignee.				
The undersigned authorize(s) and emright of priority provided by the Interniby any convention which may be connection with said application for sa	ational Convention for the Prot henceforth substituted theret	ection of Industrial Property, or		
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pothat may be necessary or desirable fo	r recordation of this document.	•		
Akira Waruyama Inventor 1: Akira Maruyama	5th of Nov. 2003	nachito kabayashi		
Inventor 1: Akira Maruyama  Keisuke Kanagawa Inventor 2: Keisuke Kanazawa	5th of Nov. 2003 Date	naohito kobayashi Witness  naohito kobayashi Witness		
Inventor 3:	Date	Witness		
Inventor 4:	Date	Witness		
Inventor 5:	Date	Witness		
Continued on page 2 for additional inventors				

**RECORDED: 12/09/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 015601 FRAME: 0243